Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
MA-Medicare Advantage
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Issue or Change
Transmittal Publication Implementation | Request Provider Publication Additional
No. Subject Date Date No. Type No. Information
R117BP Coverage of Kidney Disease 12/18/2009 04/05/2010 6557 ALL 100-02
Patient Education Services Providers
R1839CP | Instructions regarding 10/28/2009 04/05/2010 6638 ALL 100-04
processing claims rejecting for Providers
gender/procedure conflict
R1840CP | Billing for Services to voluntary 10/29/2009 04/05/2010 6563 ALL 100-04
Uses of Advanced Beneficiary Providers
Notices of Noncoverage
(ABNSs)
R1876CP | Coverage of Kidney Disease 12/18/2009 04/05/2010 6557 ALL 100-04
Patient Education Services Providers
R6100TN | Implementation of the HIPAA 12/18/2009 04/05/2010 6721 ALL 100-20
Version 5010 276/277 Claim Providers
Status Second Phase
R6170TN | Medically Unlikely Edits 01/08/2010 04/05/2010 6712 ALL 100-20 Correction
(MUESs) Providers
R113NCD | Screening for the Human 02/19/2010 04/05/2010 6786 ALL 100-03 Clarification
Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) Providers
Infection
R113NCD | Screening for the Human 02/19/2010 04/05/2010 6786 ALL 100-04 Clarification
Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) Providers
Infection

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R117BP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1839CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1840CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1876CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R610OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R617OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R113NCD.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R113NCD.pdf�

Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
MA-Medicare Advantage

OPO-Organ Procurement Organization
OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities

RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal
No.

Subject

Issue or
Publication
Date

Implementation

Date

Change
Request
No.

Additional
Information

Provider Publication
Type No.

R166FM

Notice of New Interest Rate for
Medicare Overpayments and
Underpayments — 3rd
Notification for FY 2010

04/16/2010

04/23/2010

6653

ALL 100-06
Providers

Mid-Quarter
Release

R5950TN

Ensuring the Denial of Claims
for Ambulance Services
Rendered to Beneficiaries in
Part A Skilled Nursing Facility
Stays

11/06/2009

04/05/2010

6700

Ambulance 100-20

R6120TN

Jurisdiction 10 A/B MAC Merge
of the Part B Alabama,
Georgia, and Tennessee CICS
Production and User
Acceptance Test Regions

12/23/2009

06/05/2010

6765

Ambulance 100-20

R1942CP

Update to the Medical
Conditions List and
Instructions

04/02/2010

05/03/2010

6896

Ambulance 100-04 Clarification

R125BP

Ambulance Services - Joint
Responses

05/14/2010

06/15/2010

6949

Ambulance 100-02 Clarification

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R166FM.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R595OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R612OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1942CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R125BP.pdf�

Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities

MA-Medicare Advantage

OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions

SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal
No.

Subject

Issue or
Publication
Date

Implementation

Date

Change
Request
No.

Provider Publication
Type No.

Additional
Information

R6120TN

Jurisdiction 10 A/B MAC Merge
of the Part B Alabama,
Georgia, and Tennessee CICS
Production and User
Acceptance Test Regions

12/23/2009

06/05/2010

6765

ASC 100-20

R1926CP

April 2010 Update to the
Ambulatory Surgical Center
(ASC) Payment System

03/05/2010

04/05/2010

6866

ASC 100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

R122NCD

Dermal Injections for
Treatment of Facial
Lipodystrophy Syndrome
(LDS)

06/04/2010

07/06/2010

6953

ASC 100-03

Clarification

R1978CP

Dermal Injections for
Treatment of Facial
Lipodystrophy Syndrome
(LDS)

06/04/2010

07/06/2010

6953

ASC 100-04

Clarification

R6120TN

Jurisdiction 10 A/B MAC Merge
of the Part B Alabama,
Georgia, and Tennessee CICS
Production and User
Acceptance Test Regions

12/23/2009

06/05/2010

6765

CLIA 100-20

R1905CP

New Waived Tests

02/05/2010

04/05/2010

6800

CLIA 100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R612OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1926CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R122NCD.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1978CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R612OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1905CP.pdf�

Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
MA-Medicare Advantage
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal
No.

Subject

Issue or
Publication
Date

Implementation
Date

Change
Request
No.

Provider
Type

Publication
No.

Additional
Information

R1912CP

Healthcare Common
Procedure Coding System
(HCPCS) Codes Subject to
and Excluded from Clinical
Laboratory Improvement
Amendments (CLIA) Edits

02/05/2010

04/05/2010

6812

CLIA

100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

R6530TN

Clinical Laboratory Fee
Schedule (CLFS) - Special
Instructions for Specific Test
Codes (CPT Code 80100, CPT
Code 80101, CPT Code
80101QW, G0430, G0430QW,
and G0431QW)

03/19/2010

04/05/2010

6852

CLIA

100-20

Clarification

R1933CP

Clinical Laboratory Fee
Schedule (CLFS) - Medicare
Travel Allowance Fees for
Collection of Specimens

03/19/2010

04/05/2010

6864

CLIA

100-04

Clarification

R1927CP

April 2010 Integrated
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE)
Specifications Version 11.1

03/05/2010

04/05/2010

6882

CMHC

100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

R1927CP

April 2010 Integrated
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE)
Specifications Version 11.1

03/05/2010

04/05/2010

6882

CORF

100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1912CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R653OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1933CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�

Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions
April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
MA-Medicare Advantage
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal
No.

Subject

Issue or
Publication
Date

Change
Implementation | Request
Date No.

Provider
Type

Publication
No.

Additional
Information

R1899CP

April 2010 Quarterly Average
Sales Price (ASP) Medicare
Part B Drug Pricing Files and
Revisions to Prior Quarterly
Pricing Files

01/29/2010

04/05/2010 6804

DMEPOS

100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

R5900TN

Round One Rebid of the
Durable Medical Equipment,
Prosthetics, Orthotics, and
Supplies (DMEPQOS)
Competitive Bidding Program -
Phase 8A: Hospital Exception

11/06/2009

04/05/2010 6677

DMEPOS

100-20

R5920TN

Round One Rebid of the
Durable Medical Equipment,
Prosthetics, Orthotics and
Supplies (DMEPQOS)
Competitive Bidding Program -
Phase 8C of Implementation:
Repairs and Replacements

11/06/2009

04/05/2010 6678

DMEPOS

100-20

R5930TN

DMEPOS Competitive Bidding
program Round One Rebid
Implementation--Phase 8B:
Oxgen Modality

11/06/2009

04/05/2010 6692

DMEPOS

100-20

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1899CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R590OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R592OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R593OTN.pdf�

Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
MA-Medicare Advantage
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal
No.

Subject

Issue or
Publication
Date

Implementation
Date

Change
Request
No.

Provider
Type

Publication
No.

Additional
Information

R6140TN

Guidance on Implementing
System Edits for Certain
Durable Medical Equipment,
Prosthetics, Orthotics and
Supplies (DMEPQOS)

12/23/2009

04/01/2010

6566

DMEPOS

100-20

R6360TN

Instructions for Reprocessing
Claims and Recouping
Overpayments for Claims for
Implanted DME and Implanted
Prosthetics Submitted Under
the Guidelines Established in
Change Request (CR) 5917

02/05/2010

05/05/2010

6762

DMEPOS

100-20

R332PI

Reporting Changes in Surety
Bonds

03/26/2010

06/28/2010

6854

DMEPOS

100-08

Clarification

R1927CP

April 2010 Integrated
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE)
Specifications Version 11.1

03/05/2010

04/05/2010

6882

FQHC

100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

R5930TN

DMEPOS Competitive Bidding
program Round One Rebid
Implementation--Phase 8B:
Oxgen Modality

11/06/2009

04/05/2010

6692

HHA

100-20

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R614OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R636OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R332PI.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R593OTN.pdf�

Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities

MA-Medicare Advantage

OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions

SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal
No.

Subject

Issue or
Publication
Date

Implementation

Date

Change
Request
No.

Provider Publication
Type No.

Additional
Information

R1927CP

April 2010 Integrated
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE)
Specifications Version 11.1

03/05/2010

04/05/2010

6882

HHA 100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

R6740TN

Temporary 3 Percent Rural
Add-On for the Home Health
Prospective Payment System
(HH PPS)

04/23/2010

05/24/2010

6955

HHA 100-20

Clarification

R1897CP

Associating Hospice Visits to
the Level of Care

01/29/2010

04/29/2010

6791

Hospice 100-04

Clarification

R1927CP

April 2010 Integrated
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE)
Specifications Version 11.1

03/05/2010

04/05/2010

6882

Hospice 100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

R1899CP

April 2010 Quarterly Average
Sales Price (ASP) Medicare
Part B Drug Pricing Files and
Revisions to Prior Quarterly
Pricing Files

01/29/2010

04/05/2010

6804

Hospital 100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

R5900TN

Round One Rebid of the
Durable Medical Equipment,
Prosthetics, Orthotics, and
Supplies (DMEPQOS)
Competitive Bidding Program -
Phase 8A: Hospital Exception

11/06/2009

04/05/2010

6677

Hospital 100-20

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R674OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1897CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1899CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R590OTN.pdf�

Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
MA-Medicare Advantage
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Issue or Change
Transmittal Publication Implementation | Request Provider Publication Additional
No. Subject Date Date No. Type No. Information

R1924CP | April 2010 Update of the 02/26/2010 04/05/2010 6857 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter
Hospital Outpatient Release
Prospective Payment System
(OPPS)

R1927CP | April 2010 Integrated 03/05/2010 04/05/2010 6882 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE) Release
Specifications Version 11.1

R127BP Revisions and Re-issuance of 05/28/2010 04/07/2008 6447 Hospital 100-02 Clarification
Audiology Policies

R1981CP | Update-Inpatient Psychiatric 06/04/2010 07/06/2010 6986 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter List
Facilities Prospective Payment
System (IPF PPS) Rate Year
2011

R326PI Revision of the Internet Only 03/12/2010 06/14/2010 6627 IDTF 100-08 Clarification
Manual (IOM) to Remove
References to Purchased
Diagnostic Test and Replace
with Language Consistent with
the Anti-Markup Rule

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1924CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R127BP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1981CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R326PI.pdf�

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010
Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers

CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers

CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories

CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center

HHA-Home Health Agency

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities

MA-Medicare Advantage

OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy
RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities

RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions

SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Issue or Change
Transmittal Publication Implementation | Request Provider Publication Additional
No. Subject Date Date No. Type No. Information
R1931CP | Revision of the Internet Only 03/12/2010 06/14/2010 6627 IDTF 100-04 Clarification
Manual (IOM) to Remove
References to Purchased
Diagnostic Test and Replace
with Language Consistent with
the Anti-Markup Rule
R127BP Revisions and Re-issuance of 05/28/2010 04/07/2008 6447 IDTF 100-02 Clarification
Audiology Policies
R1899CP | April 2010 Quarterly Average 01/29/2010 04/05/2010 6804 Non 100-04 Mid-Quarter
Sales Price (ASP) Medicare Physician Release
Part B Drug Pricing Files and Practitioners
Revisions to Prior Quarterly
Pricing Files
R6120TN | Jurisdiction 10 A/B MAC Merge 12/23/2009 06/05/2010 6765 Non 100-20
of the Part B Alabama, Physician
Georgia, and Tennessee CICS Practitioners
Production and User
Acceptance Test Regions

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1931CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R127BP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1899CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R612OTN.pdf�

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010
Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers

CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers

CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories

CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center

HHA-Home Health Agency

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities

MA-Medicare Advantage

OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy
RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions

SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Issue or Change
Transmittal Publication Implementation | Request Provider Publication Additional
No. Subject Date Date No. Type No. Information
R7000TN | Revised Payment Files for the 05/10/2010 06/01/2010 6973 Non 100-20 Clarification
2010 Medicare Physician Fee Physician
Schedule Database (MPFSDB) Practitioners
and Retroactive Provisions
under the Patient Protection
and Affordable Care Act (Pub.
L.111-148) (PPACA)
R127BP Revisions and Re-issuance of 05/28/2010 04/07/2008 6447 Non 100-02 Clarification
Audiology Policies Physician
Practitioners
R122NCD | Dermal Injections for 06/04/2010 07/06/2010 6953 Non 100-03 Clarification
Treatment of Facial Physician
Lipodystrophy Syndrome Practitioners
(LDS)
R1978CP | Dermal Injections for 06/04/2010 07/06/2010 6953 Non 100-04 Clarification
Treatment of Facial Physician
Lipodystrophy Syndrome Practitioners
(LDS)
R6120TN | Jurisdiction 10 A/B MAC Merge 12/23/2009 06/05/2010 6765 OPT 100-20
of the Part B Alabama,
Georgia, and Tennessee CICS
Production and User
Acceptance Test Regions

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R700OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R127BP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R122NCD.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1978CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R612OTN.pdf�

Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
MA-Medicare Advantage
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal
No.

Subject

Issue or
Publication
Date

Implementation
Date

Change
Request
No.

Provider
Type

Publication
No.

Additional
Information

R1927CP

April 2010 Integrated
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE)
Specifications Version 11.1

03/05/2010

04/05/2010

6882

OPT

100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

R1899CP

April 2010 Quarterly Average
Sales Price (ASP) Medicare
Part B Drug Pricing Files and
Revisions to Prior Quarterly
Pricing Files

01/29/2010

04/05/2010

6804

Physician

100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

R6120TN

Jurisdiction 10 A/B MAC Merge
of the Part B Alabama,
Georgia, and Tennessee CICS
Production and User
Acceptance Test Regions

12/23/2009

06/05/2010

6765

Physician

100-20

R62DEMO

Payments to Practices
Participating in the Electronic
Health Records (EHR)
Demonstration

11/06/2009

04/05/2010

6603

Physician

100-19

R1916CP

Quarterly Update to Correct
Coding Initiative (CCI) Edits,
Version 16.1, effective April 1,
2010

02/05/2010

04/05/2010

6819

Physician

100-04

Mid-Quarter
Release

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1899CP.pdf�
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Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
MA-Medicare Advantage
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization
OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy
RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics
RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal
No.

Subject

Issue or
Publication
Date

Implementation
Date

Change
Request
No.

Provider
Type

Publication
No.

Additional
Information

R1836CP

New physician specialty code
for Geriatric Psychiatry. The
new physician specialty code
for Geriatric Psychiatry is 27.

10/27/2009

04/05/2010

6533

Physician

100-04

R326PI

Revision of the Internet Only
Manual (IOM) to Remove
References to Purchased
Diagnostic Test and Replace
with Language Consistent with
the Anti-Markup Rule

03/12/2010

06/14/2010

6627

Physician

100-08

Clarification

R1931CP

Revision of the Internet Only
Manual (IOM) to Remove
References to Purchased
Diagnostic Test and Replace
with Language Consistent with
the Anti-Markup Rule

03/12/2010

06/14/2010

6627

Physician

100-04

Clarification

R7000TN

Revised Payment Files for the
2010 Medicare Physician Fee
Schedule Database (MPFSDB)
and Retroactive Provisions
under the Patient Protection
and Affordable Care Act (Pub.
L. 111-148) (PPACA)

05/10/2010

06/01/2010

6973

Physician

100-20

Clarification

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1836CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R326PI.pdf�
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R700OTN.pdf�

Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
MA-Medicare Advantage
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Issue or Change
Transmittal Publication Implementation | Request Provider Publication Additional
No. Subject Date Date No. Type No. Information

R127BP Revisions and Re-issuance of 05/28/2010 04/07/2008 6447 Physician 100-02 Clarification
Audiology Policies

R122NCD | Dermal Injections for 06/04/2010 07/06/2010 6953 Physician 100-03 Clarification
Treatment of Facial
Lipodystrophy Syndrome
(LDS)

R1978CP | Dermal Injections for 06/04/2010 07/06/2010 6953 Physician 100-04 Clarification
Treatment of Facial
Lipodystrophy Syndrome
(LDS)

R1927CP | April 2010 Integrated 03/05/2010 04/05/2010 6882 RDF 100-04 Mid-Quarter
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE) Release
Specifications Version 11.1

R1927CP | April 2010 Integrated 03/05/2010 04/05/2010 6882 RHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE) Release
Specifications Version 11.1

R1927CP | April 2010 Integrated 03/05/2010 04/05/2010 6882 RNHCI 100-04 Mid-Quarter
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE) Release
Specifications Version 11.1

Last Updated 06/07/2010

13



http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R127BP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R122NCD.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1978CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�

Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center
HHA-Home Health Agency

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

April 1 - June 30, 2010

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
MA-Medicare Advantage
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-SKilled Nursing Facility

Issue or Change
Transmittal Publication Implementation | Request Provider Publication Additional
No. Subject Date Date No. Type No. Information
R5950TN | Ensuring the Denial of Claims 11/06/2009 04/05/2010 6700 SNF 100-20
for Ambulance Services
Rendered to Beneficiaries in
Part A Skilled Nursing Facility
Stays
R1927CP | April 2010 Integrated 03/05/2010 04/05/2010 6882 SNF 100-04 Mid-Quarter
Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE) Release
Specifications Version 11.1

Last Updated 06/07/2010
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R595OTN.pdf�
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1927CP.pdf�

